
2024 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 24, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 37-16   Conf: 24-4   Home: 18-2   Away: 13-9   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (400), Opp (348)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (31)   IBB: Team (8), Kiple (5), Bouma (1), Estrada (1), Probst (1), Opp (9)   
Picked Off: Steen (5), Allison (1), Probst (1), Scott (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (18), Totals (18), Jimenez  (11), Duda (5), Probst (2), Opp (33)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Bauer 1, Huyer 1, McDonald 1, Totals , Opp
(6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (130-164), Probst (32-36), Jimenez  (28-37), McDonald (16-17), Proctor (8-11), Vermillion (7-7), Morgano (5-6),
Pippin (5-5), Kiple (4-5), Ray (4-10), Vok (4-5), Duda (3-6), Hendricks (3-4), Huyer (3-3), Murphy (3-3), Biddle (2-2), Schalick (2-2), Bauer
(1-4)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
34 Kiple, Ethan .385 50-50 179 58 69 17 0 18 59 140 .782 30 3 43 3 .479 1 0 1-3 228 14 4 .984
35 Guy, Mikey .379 50-49 174 50 66 13 2 7 43 104 .598 21 5 22 4 .453 3 4 8-10 36 58 7 .931
5 Steen, Randy .373 50-49 185 41 69 11 3 5 44 101 .546 13 3 32 4 .415 4 4 30-35 111 1 3 .974
24 Bouma, Ryan .353 53-52 167 35 59 20 0 4 48 91 .545 32 9 36 3 .472 4 3 6-8 87 99 4 .979
7 Estrada, Danny .347 53-52 170 51 59 6 1 5 40 82 .482 28 14 22 1 .474 1 1 11-13 79 1 1 .988
1 Schalick, Jackson .314 50-48 153 48 48 8 3 1 23 65 .425 36 13 29 0 .478 1 0 10-15 36 10 1 .979
15 Wieman, Ben .267 44-30 90 15 24 3 0 4 21 39 .433 10 6 39 0 .374 1 2 2-2 31 71 13 .887
4 Shertzer, Christian .224 44-24 76 18 17 3 1 0 12 22 .289 9 2 14 1 .322 0 3 4-6 26 55 15 .844
9 Gulczynski, Lucas .333 26-6 33 8 11 1 0 1 11 15 .455 4 3 7 0 .450 0 2 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
20 Trey, Nick .333 18-3 24 7 8 2 0 0 2 10 .417 1 3 6 0 .429 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000
28 Helser, Logan .329 33-21 76 13 25 4 0 4 21 41 .539 6 3 23 2 .374 6 0 1-1 105 6 2 .982
19 Duda, Aidan .318 9-9 22 3 7 1 0 1 7 11 .500 4 5 2 0 .516 0 1 0-0 54 3 3 .950
10 Probst, Cy .315 36-32 108 15 34 8 0 1 17 45 .417 5 4 15 2 .361 2 2 0-0 143 15 2 .988
23 Jimenez , Justin .222 34-26 72 23 16 2 0 3 13 27 .375 14 7 23 1 .394 1 3 6-7 202 16 3 .986
3 Daly, Tiernan .222 20-0 9 9 2 1 1 0 1 5 .556 0 3 3 0 .417 0 0 4-4 1 1 1 .667
8 Allison, Stafford .180 29-18 50 13 9 3 0 1 8 15 .300 13 7 23 0 .414 0 2 2-3 18 0 1 .947
41 Scott, Brian .115 22-6 26 2 3 0 0 0 4 3 .115 3 1 5 1 .233 0 1 0-0 20 1 0 1.000
21 Carter, Cole .100 12-2 10 4 1 1 0 0 0 2 .200 1 2 4 0 .308 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
33 Snyder, Bryce .000 5-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 6 2 0 1.000
Totals .324 53-53 1626 413 527 104 11 55 374 818 .503 230 93 350 22 .431 24 28 86-108 1209 402 70 .958
Opponents .259 53-53 1566 229 405 63 6 24 203 552 .352 171 21 406 15 .337 15 22 64-82 1178 383 56 .965

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Grieb, Ethan 0.00 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 5.2 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 .111 1 0 0 0 1
42 Bonilla, Cristian 0.00 1-0 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 1 1 0 2 3 0 0 0 .083 0 0 0 0 0
31 Morgano, Daniel 1.66 1-1 19 0 0 0-0 0 21.2 14 6 4 9 23 1 0 0 .187 2 3 2 1 2
38 Berger, Ben 2.25 0-0 4 1 0 0-0 0 4.0 4 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 .222 0 1 0 0 0
33 Snyder, Bryce 2.25 0-0 4 0 0 0-1 0 4.0 2 1 1 4 4 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
40 Bauer, Patrick 2.65 6-3 14 10 0 0-2 0 54.1 42 21 16 17 54 11 0 1 .211 3 0 0 2 2
30 Ricketts, Will 2.70 0-0 5 0 0 0-1 0 3.1 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 1 .250 1 0 0 0 1
14 Vok, Ben 3.00 1-0 13 0 0 0-0 2 12.0 12 4 4 9 17 3 1 0 .279 1 0 1 3 0
36 Ray, Jack 3.48 3-1 14 3 0 0-0 0 33.2 31 13 13 12 33 6 0 2 .252 2 1 1 0 3
34 Kiple, Ethan 3.50 1-3 14 1 0 0-0 5 18.0 22 10 7 3 20 3 0 1 .301 1 1 0 2 1
18 Proctor, Max 3.79 6-1 13 13 1 1-0 0 59.1 60 33 25 21 44 11 1 6 .260 6 1 0 2 4
32 Vermillion, Nate 3.91 5-2 18 0 0 0-0 5 25.1 17 12 11 8 37 1 0 0 .193 3 1 1 3 2
13 McDonald, Jacob 4.27 8-2 14 14 0 0-0 0 65.1 72 45 31 18 49 10 2 7 .273 2 4 1 0 3
6 Hendricks, Bryce 4.40 0-1 15 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 20 12 7 6 22 5 0 1 .323 4 3 0 0 0
29 Huyer, Cael 5.28 1-1 17 0 0 0-0 0 15.1 16 10 9 16 18 3 0 0 .281 4 1 0 0 1
16 Ford, Hayden 5.40 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 3 2 4 5 0 0 0 .385 5 0 0 0 0
25 Pippin, Joe 6.09 3-1 11 11 0 0-0 0 34.0 44 24 23 18 38 5 0 2 .301 8 1 0 1 2
12 Murphy, Todd 9.00 1-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 13.0 21 14 13 7 15 2 2 0 .344 2 2 0 0 0
27 Biddle, Evan 10.64 0-0 12 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 13 13 9 11 1 0 3 .298 2 1 0 1 0
11 Adams, Ryan 22.50 0-0 3 0 0 0-1 0 2.0 3 5 5 4 2 1 0 0 .300 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 4.15 37-16 216 53 1 3 12 403.0 405 229 186 171 406 63 6 24 .259 49 21 6 15 22
Opponents 7.75 16-37 172 53 7 0 7 392.2 527 413 338 230 350 104 11 55 .324 49 93 5 24 28



2024 Frostburg State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 24, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
41 Scott, Brian 21 20 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Huyer, Cael 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Snyder, Bryce 8 6 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Ray, Jack 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 6 .400 0 0
31 Morgano, Daniel 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Trey, Nick 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Carter, Cole 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
42 Bonilla, Cristian 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Gulczynski, Lucas 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Vok, Ben 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 1 .800 0 0
6 Hendricks, Bryce 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
10 Probst, Cy 160 143 15 2 .988 0 32 4 .889 2 0
7 Estrada, Danny 81 79 1 1 .988 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Jimenez , Justin 221 202 16 3 .986 1 28 9 .757 11 0
34 Kiple, Ethan 246 228 14 4 .984 17 4 1 .800 0 0
28 Helser, Logan 113 105 6 2 .982 5 0 0 — 0 0
24 Bouma, Ryan 190 87 99 4 .979 21 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schalick, Jackson 47 36 10 1 .979 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
5 Steen, Randy 115 111 1 3 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Duda, Aidan 60 54 3 3 .950 0 3 3 .500 5 0
18 Proctor, Max 20 4 15 1 .950 0 8 3 .727 0 0
8 Allison, Stafford 19 18 0 1 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
35 Guy, Mikey 101 36 58 7 .931 6 0 0 — 0 0
15 Wieman, Ben 115 31 71 13 .887 9 0 0 — 0 0
25 Pippin, Joe 8 0 7 1 .875 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
40 Bauer, Patrick 7 0 6 1 .857 0 1 3 .250 0 0
4 Shertzer, Christian 96 26 55 15 .844 7 0 0 — 0 0
13 McDonald, Jacob 12 3 6 3 .750 0 16 1 .941 0 0
3 Daly, Tiernan 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Berger, Ben 3 1 1 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Vermillion, Nate 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
12 Murphy, Todd 2 0 0 2 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
11 Adams, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Ford, Hayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Grieb, Ethan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Biddle, Evan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
30 Ricketts, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1681 1209 402 70 .958 66 130 34 .793 18 0
Opponents 1617 1178 383 56 .965 85 172 43 .800 33 0


